## PROSPECT

Date: 30/04/2023

To,

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Security ID: PCL Security Code: 543814

Sub: <u>Certificate under Regulation 40(9) read with Regulation 40(10) of SEBI (LODR)</u> Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, share transfer agent needs to produce a Certificate from a practicing company secretary within 30 days from the end of financial year but we have not received Certificate of practicing company secretary from RTA. We are attaching herewith Certificate received from RTA.

We will inform the Stock exchange and upload the certificate of practicing company secretary as soon as we received it from our RTA Bigshare Services Private Limited.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For, PROSPECT COMMODITIES LIMITED

Bhargavi Pandya Company Secretary

## PROSPECT COMMODITIES LIMITED

Office Address: 417, Sun Orbit, B/h. Rajpath Club Road, Bodakdev. Ahmedabad-380054. Factory Address: Shed No. 8, Sadbhav Industrial Park, Village - Dhamatvan, Taluka - Daskroi, Ahmedabad -382433. CIN : U01400GJ2022PLC128482 FSSAI No : 10020021005807

PAN No. : AAMCP5811D GST No. : 24AAMCP5811D1ZM



SEBI REGISTERED CATEGORY I REGISTRAR & TRANSFER AGENT



Ref/BSS/PROSP/2023

Date:- 27/04/2023 PROSPECT COMMODITIES LIMITED
417, SUN ORBIT
B/H. RAJPATH CLUB ROAD,
BODAKDEV AHMEDABAD
AHMEDABAD
AHMEDABAD
AHMEDABAD 380054

Dear Sir UNIT :-PROSPECT COMMODITIES LIMITED

Sub : Clause 40 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We here by give the following details during 01/04/2022 to 31/03/2023 with respect to Compliance Certificate under Clause40 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No	Particulars	No. of Transact	No. of Shares
1	Consolidation	NIL	NIL
2	Correction Entry	NIL	NIL
3	Exchange	NIL	NIL
4	Folio Consolidation	NIL	NIL
5	Mutilation -	NIL	NIL
6	Name Deletion	NIL	NIL
7	Re-Materialization	NIL	NIL
8	Replacement	NIL	NIL
9	Share Duplicate Issue	NIL	NIL
10	Split	NIL	NIL
11	Transfer	NIL	NIL
12	Transmission	NIL	NIL
13	Transposition	NIL	NIL

Yours faithfully, for BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD

Authorised signatory



CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)